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Manufacturer Name:

PCN Number:

Type of Change:

Title of Change:

Change Description:

Reason for Change:

VCC Contact Name:

Email Address:

4/15/2014

Chicago Miniature Lighting (CML) panel mount lenses on the attached listing of 
affected part numbers are obsoleted and replaced by Visual Communications 
Company (VCC) part numbers. 

CML panel mount lenses on the attached listing of affected part numbers were 
manufactured by VCC for CML.  As the CML and VCC parts are the same, the CML part 
numbers are being obsoleted.  The VCC replacement part numbers are form, fit and 
function equivalents.

customerservice@vcclite.com

Visual Communications Co., LLC

328

10/17/2013

VCC Customer Service Department Phone Number: (800) 522-5546

1/15/2014

OBS - Obsolescence

Date of Issue:

PCN Effective Date:

Last Time Buy Date: 1/15/2014

Last Time Ship Date:Obsolescence of certain CML 
Panel Mount Lenses

mailto:customerservice@vcclite.com
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MPN
4321
4322
4323
4325
4326
4327

4331
4332
4333
4335
4336
4337

4370
4371
4372
4375
4376
4377 CLB_300_YTP

Lens For T1 (3mm) LED, Green
Lens For T1 (3mm) LED, Blue
Lens For T1 (3mm) LED, Yellow

Spacer

Lens For T1 (3mm) LED, Amber

Panel Mount Lens T1-3/4 (5mm) LED, Yellow

Part Name

Lens For T1 (3mm) LED, Red
Lens For T1 (3mm) LED, Clear

Panel Mount Lens T1-3/4 (5mm) LED, Red
Panel Mount Lens T1-3/4 (5mm) LED, Clear
Panel Mount Lens T1-3/4 (5mm) LED, Amber
Panel Mount Lens T1-3/4 (5mm) LED, Green
Panel Mount Lens T1-3/4 (5mm) LED, Blue

Affected Part Numbers

Lens For T1-3/4 (5mm) LED, Red
Lens For T1-3/4 (5mm) LED, Clear
Lens For T1-3/4 (5mm) LED, Green
Lens For T1-3/4 (5mm) LED, Blue
Lens For T1-3/4 (5mm) LED, Yellow

SQL_360_YTP

SML_190_RTP
SML_190_CTP

Replacement Part Number
SQL_360_RTP
SQL_360_CTP
SQL_360_ATP
SQL_360_GTP
SQL_360_BTP

SPC_125
CLB_300_RTP
CLB_300_CTP
CLB_300_GTP
CLB_300_BTP

SML_190_ATP
SML_190_GTP
SML_190_BTP
SML_190_YTP
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