Product Change Notification

Manufacturer Name: Visual Communications Co., LLC	Date of Issue: 10/17/2013
PCN Number: 328	PCN Effective Date: 1/15/2014
Type of Change: OBS - Obsolescence	Last Time Buy Date: 1/15/2014
Title of Change: Obsolescence of certain CML Panel Mount Lenses	Last Time Ship Date: 4/15/2014

Change Description: Chicago Miniature Lighting (CML) panel mount lenses on the attached listing of affected part numbers are obsoleted and replaced by Visual Communications Company (VCC) part numbers.

Reason for Change: CML panel mount lenses on the attached listing of affected part numbers were manufactured by VCC for CML. As the CML and VCC parts are the same, the CML part numbers are being obsoleted. The VCC replacement part numbers are form, fit and function equivalents.

VCC Contact Name: VCC Customer Service Department Phone Number: (800) 522-5546

Email Address: customerservice@vcclite.com



Product Change Notification

Affected Part Numbers

MPN	Part Name	Replacement Part Number
4321	Panel Mount Lens T1-3/4 (5mm) LED, Red	SQL_360_RTP
4322	Panel Mount Lens T1-3/4 (5mm) LED, Clear	SQL_360_CTP
4323	Panel Mount Lens T1-3/4 (5mm) LED, Amber	SQL_360_ATP
4325	Panel Mount Lens T1-3/4 (5mm) LED, Green	SQL_360_GTP
4326	Panel Mount Lens T1-3/4 (5mm) LED, Blue	SQL_360_BTP
4327	Panel Mount Lens T1-3/4 (5mm) LED, Yellow	SQL_360_YTP
4331	Lens For T1 (3mm) LED, Red	SML_190_RTP
4332	Lens For T1 (3mm) LED, Clear	SML_190_CTP
4333	Lens For T1 (3mm) LED, Amber	SML_190_ATP
4335	Lens For T1 (3mm) LED, Green	SML_190_GTP
4336	Lens For T1 (3mm) LED, Blue	SML_190_BTP
4337	Lens For T1 (3mm) LED, Yellow	SML_190_YTP
4370	Spacer	SPC_125
4371	Lens For T1-3/4 (5mm) LED, Red	CLB_300_RTP
4372	Lens For T1-3/4 (5mm) LED, Clear	CLB_300_CTP
4375	Lens For T1-3/4 (5mm) LED, Green	CLB_300_GTP
4376	Lens For T1-3/4 (5mm) LED, Blue	CLB_300_BTP
4377	Lens For T1-3/4 (5mm) LED, Yellow	CLB_300_YTP

